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CHAPTER 90—S.F.No.820
[Coded in Part]

An act relating to education; powers of trustees of incorporated colleges;
changing the duty of incorporated colleges or seminaries to report to the commis-
sioner of education to a duty to report to the higher education coordinating com-
mission; amending Minnesota Statutes 1974, Chapter 136A, by adding a section; re-
pealing Minnesota Statutes 1974, Section 121.18.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF
MINNESOTA:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1974, Chapter 1364, is amended by
adding a section to read:

{138A.23] EDUCATION; COLLEGES AND SEMINARIES; TRUS-
TEES OF INCORPORATED COLLEGES MAY PRESCRIBE COURSE
OF STUDY; ANNUAL REPORT. The trustees of any incorporated coi-
lege or seminary, in addition to their other powers, may prescribe its
course of study and discipline, grant such literary honors and degrees
as are usually granted by similar institutions, and give suitable diplo-
mas in evidence thereof. They may make all fules, ordinances, and by-
laws necessary and proper to carry into effect its powers. They may

ery Such college shall be subject to visitation and examination by the
cominission, and shall annually report such information as the com-

mission deems necessary.
Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1974, Section 121,18, is repealed,

Sec. 3. This act takes effect the day following its final enactment.

Approved May 2, 1975.

CHAPTER 9%1—S.F.No.38

An act relating to education; requiring each school district to make reports
concerning the consumption of energy; amending Minnesota Statutes 1974, Section
120.78, Subdivision 1.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MIN-
NESOTA: ;

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1974, Section 120.78, Subdivision 1,
is athended to.read:

120.78 EDUCATION; SCHOOL DISTRICTS; FUEL CONSERVA-
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